

j
ITEM NO.91

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6878/2009

PRAVARA RURL.EDU.STY'S V.V.P.INS.OF TEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEACHER'S ASSN.FOR NON-AIDED POLYTECH&OR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6879 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.4 is granted four weeks' time, as last
chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a
week for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to
12, as last chance.

List again on 17.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

hj