

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6878/2009

PRAVARA RURL.EDU.STY'S V.V.P.INS.OF TEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEACHER'S ASSN.FOR NON-AIDED POLYTECH&OR Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6879 of 2009

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

Service is complete as against respondent Nos. 1 to 6

but nobody has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent Nos. 7 to 12 have already been deleted
from the array of parties vide order dated 1.10.2010 passed
by the Hon'ble Court.

Since service is complete on all the respondents,
appropriate steps shall therefore be taken by the Registry
for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court on its own
turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj